

Sponsor: Senator Thornton, Senator Monahan, Senator Pankow, Senator Ruedig, Secretary of Programs Green
Sense of the Senate Resolution in Support of the Date Changes of Pack the House: Equus
WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
WHEREAS, promoting school pride are goals of the 2009-2010 Student Government Association;
WHEREAS, the theatre production <i>Equus</i> will be performed on September 24, 25, 26, 30, and October 1, 2, 3 at 7:30 pm as well as September 27 at 2:00 pm;
WHEREAS, the resolution that the Student Government Association passed on Wednesday, September 16, 2009 stated that <i>Pack the House: Equus</i> will take place on Thursday, October 1, 2009 with tickets being redeemed by September 28, 2009;
WHEREAS, there was a miscommunication with the School of Theatre and under unforeseen circumstances the dates had to change;
WHEREAS, <i>Pack the House: Equus</i> will take place on Friday, October 2, 2009 for a 7:30 pm show at the Center for the Performing Arts with tickets being redeemed by Thursday, October 1, 2009;
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association authorizes SGA's participation n <i>Pack the House: Equus</i> on Friday, October 2, 2009 at 7:30 pm in the Center for the Performing Arts;
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Secretary of Public Relations Brewer and the Secretary of Information Technology Olson to work with Vice President of the Assembly Hochhauser to ensure that <i>Pack the House: Equus</i> is publicized;
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Executive Director Krug to work with the Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are allocated and the logistical arrangements are accordingly made.
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>30</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2009.
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly



Vote: <u>19</u>Y A N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP